#### 502586368 12/02/2013

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2632473

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
SHIH-MING CHANG	12/02/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NING BO HONGSHUO ELECTRONICS & APPLIANCE CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	ZHANGQI INDUSTRIAL ZONE	
City:	CIXI, ZHEJIANG	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	315313	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14093535

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (905)286-9781 Phone: 905-812-9381

Email: macauip@macau.ctm.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LEONG C. LEI Address Line 1: PMB # 1008

Address Line 2: 1839 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD

Address Line 4: WALNUT CREEK, CALIFORNIA 94598

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFPA8053-18763
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEONG C. LEI
Signature:	/LEONG C. LEI/
Date:	12/02/2013

**REEL: 031695 FRAME: 0223** 

**PATENT** 

This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=CFPA8053-18763\_Declaration#page1.tif source=CFPA8053-18763\_Declaration#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 031695 FRAME: 0224

# Power of Attorney for Patent Application

Title of tl	ne Invention: Animal Trap Device
This power	r revokes any previous powers of attorney given in above-identified application.
I (We) here	eby appoint as attorneys(s) or agent(s): Leong C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402)
	t the undersigned before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) to his application.
Please dire	ct all communications to the following address: Customer No. 52981
Please reco	egnize or change the correspondence address for the above-identified application to the sociated with the above-mentioned Customer Number.
I am the As	ssignee or Person to whom the inventor is under an obligation to assign.
Signature:	The same of
Name:	CHANG, SHIH-MING
Title:	PRESIDENT
Company:	NING BO HONGSHUO ELECTRONICS & APPLIANCE CO., LTD.
Address:	ZHANGQI INDUSTRIAL ZONE, CIXI, ZHEJIANG 315313, CHINA
Date:	December 2, 2013

(Full name of fourth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)(Address)	
(Full name of fifth joint ASSIGNOR, if any)(Address)	
(Addicss)	
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee) <u>NING BO HONGSHUO ELECTRONICS &amp; APPLIANC</u>	
(Address of assignee) <u>ZHANGQI INDUSTRIAL ZONE, CIXI, ZHEJIANG 31</u>	153 13, CHINA
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one)	
An Individual.	
A Partnership.	
X A Corporation of China	
(state or country)	
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and of	other good and valuable consideration
receipt of which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following	
assigns:	
the full and exclusive right to the invention;	
the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and	
the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applica	
As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOI	
the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the A	_
right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its suc	- C
Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its	
ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding	
divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applicat	
papers to cause any and all Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, ma	ake all rightful oaths and generally do
everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and	assigns, to obtain and enforce proper
protection for said invention.	
ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) LEONG C. LEI (Reg. No. 50402) to insert	t or complete any information in this
document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.	
	December 2, 2013
CHANG SHILL (D) (Signature of sole or first ASSICTION)	
CHANG, SHIH-MING (Signature of sole or first ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
•	
(Signature of second joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
	,
(Signature of third joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
(Signature of fourth inint ASSICNIOD)	(D-4.)
(Signature of fourth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)
(Signature of fifth joint ASSIGNOR)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 031695 FRAME: 0226

**RECORDED: 12/02/2013**